

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 27695/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-04-2019 in CRADB No. 389/1993 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

PANCHANAN DUBEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND)

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174768/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.174771/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.174772/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.174766/2019-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME and IA No.174770/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 10564/2019 (II-A)

(IA No. 129706/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 129704/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 31-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR
Mr. Magan Seth, Adv.
Mr. Varun Narang, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Call for records.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER