

ITEM NO.2

Virtual Court 2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 966/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-04-2019 in CRADB No. 389/1993 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

PANCHANAN DUBEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND)

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A.NO.48631/2020 APPLN. FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE IN SLP(CRL)NO.10564/2019 TO BE LISTED ON 05.06.2020])

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 10564/2019 (II-A)

(FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE ON IA 48631/2020

IA No. 48631/2020 - SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE)

Date : 05-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the first week when the open Court hearing resumes.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER