

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 966/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-04-2019 in CRADB No. 389/1993 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

PANCHANAN DUBEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND)

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 66287 of 2020- Recalling the order dated 05.6.2020 in SLP (Cr1) No. 10564/2019) is to be listed.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 10564/2019 (II-A)

(FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER ON IA 66287/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 66291/2020
IA No. 66291/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 66287/2020 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 07-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, AOR
Mr. Anuj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application (I.A. No. 66287 of 2020) has been filed to recall the order dated 05.06.2020 passed in I.A. No. 48631/2020.

Let the application be listed before the Bench presided over by Hon. Mr. Justice Uday Umesh Lalit.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER